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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Independent Electricity  Miriam Heinz 
 System Operator 
 Advisor, Regulatory Affairs 
 Independent Electricity System Operator 
 1600-120 Adelaide St. W. 
 Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 
 
 Tel: 416-969-6045 
 Fax: 416-969-6383 
 regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca 
 

mailto:regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca
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INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
Association of Power David Butters 
Producers of Ontario  
 President & CEO 
 Association of Power Producers of Ontario 
 67 Yonge Street 
 Suite 1040 
 Toronto  ON  M8E 1J8 
  
 Tel: 416-322-6549  Ext: 231 
 Fax: 416-481-5785 
 david.butters@appro.org 
 
 Reena Goyal 
 Counsel 
 McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
 66 Wellington Street West 
 Suite 5300, P.O. Box 48 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1E6 
  
 Tel: 416-601-4308 
 Fax: 416-868-0673 
 rgoyal@mccarthy.ca 
 
Association of Major Power  Shelley Grice 
 Consumers of Ontario Consultant 
 Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario 
 46 Scarborough Road 
 Toronto  ON  M4E 3M5 
  
 Tel: 647-880-9942 
 Fax: 416-260-0442 
 shelley.grice@rogers.com 
 
 Colin Anderson 
 President 
 Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario 
 Thomson Building 
 65 Queen St. W., Suite 1510 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2M5 
  
 Tel: 416-260-0225 
 Fax: 416-260-0442 
 canderson@ampco.org 

mailto:david.butters@appro.org
mailto:rgoyal@mccarthy.ca
mailto:shelley.grice@rogers.com
mailto:canderson@ampco.org
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Canadian Manufacturers &  Alex Greco 
 Exporters 
 Director, Manufacturing Policy 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 55 Standish Court, Suite 620 
 Mississauga  ON  L5R 4B2 
  
 Tel: 905-672-3466 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 alex.greco@cme-mec.ca 
 
  Emma Blanchard 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 100 Queen Street, Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
  
 Tel: 613-369-4755 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 eblanchard@blg.com 
  
  Scott Pollock 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 100 Queen Street, Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 
 Tel: 613-787-3541 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 spollock@blg.com 
 

mailto:alex.greco@cmemec.ca
mailto:eblanchard@blg.com
mailto:spollock@blg.com
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Canadian Renewable Energy Jason Chee-Aloy  
 Association, Energy Storage Managing Director 
 Canada, Ontario Waterpower Power Advisory LLP 
 Association (added July 21/21) 55 University Avenue, Suite 700 
  P.O. Box 32 
 Toronto ON  M5J 2H7 

 Tel: 416-303-8667 
 jchee-aloy@poweradvisoryllc.com 

 Brandy Giannetta 
 Vice-President, Regulatory and 
  Government Affairs, CanREA 
 Canadian Renewable Energy Association 
 240 Bank Street, Suite 400 
 Ottawa ON  K2P 1X4 

 Tel: 647-281-4288 
 BGiannetta@renewablesassociation.ca   

 Justin Rangooni 
 Executive Director 
 Energy Storage Canada 
 MaRs Cleantech, Suite 420 
 101 College St. 

 Toronto ON  M5G 1L7 
 Tel: 647-627-1815 
 jrangooni@energystoragecanada.org  

 Paul Norris 
 President 
 Ontario Waterpower Association 
 380 Armour Road, Suite 264 
 Peterborough ON  K9H 7L7 

 Tel: 705-743-1500 
 Fax: 705-743-1570 
 pnorris@owa.ca 

mailto:jchee-aloy@poweradvisoryllc.com
mailto:BGiannetta@renewablesassociation.ca
mailto:jrangooni@energystoragecanada.org
mailto:pnorris@owa.ca
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Electricity Distributors  Kathi Farmer 
 Association 
 Senior Regulatory Affairs Advisor 
 Electricity Distributors Association 
 3700 Steeles Ave. W., Suite 1100 
 Vaughan  ON  L4L 8K8 
  
 Tel: 905-265-5333 
 kfarmer@eda-on.ca 
 
 Ted Wigdor 
 Vice President, Policy 
 Electricity Distributors Association 
 3700 Steeles Ave. W., Suite 1100 
 Vaughan  ON  L4L 8K8 
  
 Tel: 647-265.5362 
 twigdor@eda-on.ca 
 
 Energy Probe Research  Roger Higgin 
 Foundation 
 SPA Inc. 
 15 Malabar Place 
 Toronto  ON  M3B 1A4 
  
 Tel: 416-391-0738 
 spainc@rogers.com 
 
  
 Tom Ladanyi 
 TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc. 
 41 Divadale Drive 
 Toronto  ON  M4G 2N7 
  
 Tel: 416-423-3685 
 tom.ladanyi@rogers.com 
 

mailto:kfarmer@edaon.ca
mailto:twigdor@edaon.ca
mailto:spainc@rogers.com
mailto:tom.ladanyi@rogers.com
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 Environmental Defence  Jack Gibbons 
 Canada Inc. 
 Ontario Clean Air Alliance 
 160 John Street, Suite 300 
 Toronto  ON  M5V 2E5 
  
 Tel: 416-260-2080  Ext: 2 
 jack@cleanairalliance.org 
 
  
  Kent Elson 
  Counsel 
 Elson Advocacy 
 1062 College Street, Lower Suite 
 Toronto  ON  M6H 1A9 
  
 Tel: 416-906-7305 
 Fax: 416-763-5435 
 kent@elsonadvocacy.ca 
 
  Amanda Montgomery 
 Associate 
 Elson Advocacy 
 1062 College Street, Lower Suite  
 Toronto  ON  M6H 1A9 
  
 Tel: 647-250-7338 
 amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca 
 

mailto:jack@cleanairalliance.org
mailto:kent@elsonadvocacy.ca
mailto:amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca
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 Evolugen Julien Wu 
 
 Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
 Great Lakes Power Limited 
 41 Victoria Street 
 Gatineau  QC  J8X 2A1 
 
 Tel: 819-561-2722  Ext: 6572 
 Fax: 819-561-7188 
 julien.wu@brookfieldrenewable.com 
 
 HQ Energy Marketing Inc. Hélène Cossette 
 Legal Counsel 
 HQ Energy Marketing Inc. 
 75, René-Lévesque Boulevard Ouest, 4th Floor 
 Montreal  QC  H2Z 1A4 
  
 Tel: 514-289-3146 
 cossette.helene@hydroquebec.com 
  
  Eveline Pelletier 
 Delegate Regulatory Affairs 
 HQ Energy Marketing Inc., 18e étage 
 75, René-Levesque W. Boulevard 
 Montreal  QC  H2Z 1A4 
  
 Tel: 514-289-6775 
 Pelletier.eveline@hydroquebec.com 
  

mailto:julien.wu@brookfieldrenewable.com
mailto:cossette.helene@hydroquebec.com
mailto:Pelletier.eveline@hydroquebec.com
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 Ontario Power Generation  Karen Cooke 
 Inc. 
 Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
 Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
 700 University Avenue, H18-F3 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1X6 
  
 Tel: 416-592-5419 
 Fax: 416-592-8519 
 opgregaffairs@opg.com 
 
  
  Aimee Collier 
 Assistant General Counsel 
 Ontario Power Generation Inc., H19 
 700 University Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1X6 
  
 Tel: 416-592-3019 
 Fax: 416-592-1466 
 aimee.collier@opg.com 

mailto:opgregaffairs@opg.com
mailto:aimee.collier@opg.com


Independent Electricity System Operator 

Application for Revenue Requirement, Expenditures and Usage Fees  

for 2020 and 2021 

EB-2020-0230 
APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 

Revised July 22, 2021 
 

9 

Ontario Sustainable Energy  Joanna Vince 
 Association 
 Counsel 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 1 Toronto Street, Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
  
 Tel: 416-862-4830 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 jvince@willmsshier.com 
 
  Raeya Jackiw 
 Counsel 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 1 Toronto Street, Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2V6 
  
 Tel: 416-862-4827 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 rjackiw@willmsshier.com 
 
 Travis Lusney 
 Manager 
 Power Advisory LLC 
 55 University Avenue 
 Suite 605 - PO Box 32 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2H7 
  
 Tel: 647-680-1154 
 tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com 
 

mailto:jvince@willmsshier.com
mailto:rjackiw@willmsshier.com
mailto:tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com
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Power Workers' Union John Ives 
 Power Workers' Union 
 244 Eglinton Avenue E. 
 Toronto  ON  M4P 1K2 
  
 Tel: 416-322-2441 
 Fax: 416-322-2471 
 jives@pwu.ca 
 
 Richard Stephenson 
 Counsel 
 Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP 
 155 Wellington St. West, 35th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5V 3H1 
  
 Tel: 416-646-4325 
 Fax: 416-646-43035 
 richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com 
 
  Bayu Kidane 
 Senior Consultant 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
 34 King Street East, Suite 600 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
  
 Tel: 416-348-8777 
 Fax: 416-348-9930 
 bkidane@econalysis.ca 
 
 Kim McKenzie 
 Consultant 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
 34 King Street East, Suite 600 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
  
 Tel: 416-640-1894 
 Fax: 416-348-9930 
 kmckenzie@econalysis.ca 
  

mailto:jives@pwu.ca
mailto:richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com
mailto:bkidane@econalysis.ca
mailto:kmckenzie@econalysis.ca
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 School Energy Coalition Ted Doherty 
 Executive Director 
 Ontario Education Services Corporation 
 c/o Ontario Public School Boards Association  
 439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
  
 Tel: 416-340-2540  Ext: 106 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 SEC@oesc-cseo.org 
 
  Mark Rubenstein 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
  
 Tel: 647-483-0113 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark@shepherdrubenstein.com 
 
 Fred Zheng 
 Associate Lawyer 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
  
 Tel: 416-483-0114 
 fred@shepherdrubenstein.com 
 

mailto:SEC@oesccseo.org
mailto:mark@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:fred@shepherdrubenstein.com
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 Society of United  Chris Graham 
 Professionals, Local 160 
 Executive Vice President 
 Society of United Professionals, Local 160 
 2239 Yonge St. 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2B5 
  
 Tel: 416-979-2709  Ext: 3180 
 Fax: 416-979-5794 
 grahamc@thesociety.ca 
 
  Martin Hastings 
 Vice President, IESO Local 
 Society of United Professionals, Local 160 
 IFPTE Local 160 
 2239 Yonge St. 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2B5 
  
 Tel: 416-979-2709 
 Fax: 416-979-5794 
 hastingsm@thesociety.ca 
 
  Bohdan Dumka 
 Consultant 
 Society of United Professionals, Local 160 
 276 Beresford Ave. 
 Toronto  Ontario  M6S 3B3 
  
 Tel: 647-947-3015 
 bohdan.dumka@gmail.com 
 
 Colin Fraser 
 Consultant 
 Society of United Professionals, Local 160 
 126 North Street 
 Goderich  ON  M7A 2V1 
  
 Tel: 289-681-8708 
 tresckow44@gmail.com 
 

mailto:grahamc@thesociety.ca
mailto:hastingsm@thesociety.ca
mailto:bohdan.dumka@gmail.com
mailto:tresckow44@gmail.com
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 Vulnerable Energy  John Lawford 
 Consumers Coalition 
 Counsel, Regulatory and Public Policy 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 2-285 McLeod Street 
 Ottawa  ON  K2P 1A1 
  
 Tel: 613-562-4002  Ext: 125 
 jlawford@piac.ca 
 
  Mark Garner 
 Consultant - Project Manager 
 Consultant 
 647 Broadway Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M4G 2S8 
  
 Tel: 647-408-4501 
 markgarner@rogers.com 
 

mailto:jlawford@piac.ca
mailto:markgarner@rogers.com

